
1 

Media Release 

September 24, 2019 

2019-20 Board Chair and Vice-Chair acclaimed 

An Organizational Meeting of the Regina Board of Education was held September 24, 2019. Mrs. 

Katherine Gagne was declared elected, by acclamation, to the office of Chairperson, effective immediately, 

and Mr. Adam Hicks was declared elected, by acclamation, to the position of Vice-Chairperson, effective 

immediately. 

The election of Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson occurs annually at the Regina Board of Education’s 

open-to-the-public Organizational Meeting. 

Regina Board of Education Trustees were elected, re-elected or acclaimed at the October 26, 2016 civic 

election.  They are:  

Dr. Jane Ekong – Subdivision 1  

Aleana Young – Subdivision 2  

Adam Hicks – Subdivision 3  

Cindy Anderson – Subdivision 4  

Tanya Foster – Subdivision 5  

Katherine Gagne – Subdivision 6 

Jay Kasperski – Subdivision 7  

In addition, the Board adopted the following motion: 

That, during the period October, 2019, to October, 2020, regular meetings of the Board be held on the following 

school days: 

Tuesday, October 15, 2019  Tuesday, April 21, 2020 

Tuesday, November 5, 2019  Tuesday, May 5, 2020 

Tuesday, November 26, 2019 Tuesday, May 26, 2020 

Tuesday, December 17, 2019 Tuesday, June 16, 2020 

Tuesday, January 14, 2020  Tuesday, September 8, 2020 

Tuesday, February 11, 2020  Tuesday, September 29, 2020 

Tuesday, March 3, 2020   Tuesday, October 20, 2020 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 

commencing at 5:30 p.m., to be held at the Regina Public School Board Office, 1600 4th Avenue, Regina, unless 

otherwise scheduled by resolution. 

The Board also adopted to held the 2020 Annual Meeting/Community Engagement Forum on Tuesday, 

January 28, 2020, at 7:00 p.m., at a Regina Public School location to be determined at a later date, and the 

2020 Organizational Meeting on Tuesday, November 17, 2020, at 5:30 p.m., in the Regina Public School 

Board Office, 1600 4th Avenue, Regina. 

More information can be found at https://www.reginapublicschools.ca/board_meetings. 
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For more information about Regina Public Schools, please contact: 

Terry Lazarou  

Regina Public Schools 

Phone: (306) 523-3133 
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